Marion County Board of Education
204 Betsy Pack Drive
Jasper, Tennessee 37347

Mark A, Griffith Telephone (423) 942-3434
Director of Schools Fax (423) 942-4211

Items Added to the Consent Agenda

1. Approve 2024-2025 Non-Faculty Volunteer Coaches:
Marion County High School — Alexandria Spence (Basketball, Head Coach)




Subject: Fwd: Alexandria Spence
From: Mark Griffith <mgriffith@mctns.net>

Nathan Billingsley <nbillingsley@mctns.net>, Donna Blansett <dblansett@mctns.net>, Ruby Gamble
To: <rgamble@mctns.net>, Linda Hooper <whitwelltraveler@gmail.com=>, Bo Nunley <bnunley@mectns.net> James
Phillips <jphillips@mectns.net>
Date: Saturday, 04/12/2025 5:59 AM

Please add to the board agenda for Monday night...........................Thank you all

Mark A. Griffith
Director of Schools

Marion County Board of Education
204 Betsy Pack Drive

Jasper, TN 37347
(423)942-3434, office
(423)942-4210, fax

—- Original message -

Subject: Alexandria Spence

From: Larry Ziegler <lziegler@mctns.net>
To: Mark Griffith <mgriffith@mctns.net>
Date: Friday, 04/11/2025 12:30 PM

Dr. Griffith,

¥ -
MCHS offered Alexandria Spence the math position vacated by Troy Boeck and head girl's
basketball coach. Coach Spence accepted the position. | am requesting permission for her
to participate in workouts with the basketball team.
Sincerely,

Larry Ziegler

Principal - U&z(
Marion County High School N _{) - qﬂ




